STATE OF VERMONT PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY PROGRAM

In Re: Melvin Fink PRB File No. 012-2019

DISCIPLINARY COUNSEL'S MOTION TO LIFT STAY

EXHIBIT 4

STATE OF VERMONT

SUPERIOR COURT		CRIMINAL DIVISION
BENNINGTON UNIT		DKT NO.: 124-1-19 Bncr
STATE OF VERMONT)	
)	
v.)	
)	
MELVIN FINK)	
(DOB: 03/31/1943))	

SECOND AMENDED INFORMATION BY ATTORNEY GENERAL

BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF VERMONT, the Attorney General for the State of Vermont, upon her oath of office, charges:

COUNT 1 OF 4

Previously dismissed.

COUNT 2 OF 4

Previously dismissed.

COUNT 3 OF 4

Dismissed pursuant to resolution agreement.

COUNT 4 OF 4

PROHIBITED CONDUCT – FIRST OFFENSE – OPEN AND GROSS LEWDNESS 13 V.S.A. §2601A(A) CHARGE CODE: 2189

On or about June 17, 2017, Melvin Fink (DOB: 03/31/1943) of Springfield, Vermont, at Peru, Vermont, engaged in open and gross lewdness, to wit: by intentionally touching the buttocks of J.H. without J.H.'s consent, and kissing J.H. without J.H.'s consent, all in violation of 13 V.S.A. § 2601a(a), and against the peace and dignity of the State of Vermont.

PENALTY: Imprisonment for not more than one year or fined not more than \$300, or both.

Dated: November 6, 2023.

STATE OF VERMONT

CHARITY R. CLARK ATTORNEY GENERAL

By: /s/ Paul Barkus____

Paul Barkus

Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General

109 State Street

Montpelier, Vermont 05609-1001

Dana.DiSano@vermont.gov

FINDING OF PROBABLE CAUSE

This information was presented to me and I have found probable cause this day of ______, 2023.

SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE

based upon the original afficient of petective

Sgt. Jesse Robson duted

12/14/2018